
 

 

 

BIHAR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

SABOUR-813210, (BHAGALPUR), BIHAR 

 

                       Re-Tender Notice No. – 12 

Sealed quotations / tenders are invited through registered / speed post / courier services, from 

reputed registered supplier / authorized dealers / firms / Company / Enterprises for repair of 

Shed Net installed at Horticulture Garden of Bihar Agricultural College, Sabour, Bhagalpur.  

Firms engaged in such repair works may visit the site on 25/08/2017 from 10.00 A.M. to 

12.30 P.M. for spot assessment of the job for repair needed for making Shed Net House fully 

functional before submitting the tender/quotation. Sealed envelope containing full 

information along with supporting documents, must reach in the office of the undersigned on 

or before 31/08/2017 upto 4.00 P.M. and the same will be opened on 01/09/2017 at 3.00 

P.M.  Details are available on www.bausabour.ac.in.    

 

          O/I Central Store (H.Q.)  

 

  

http://www.bausabour.ac.in/


 

 

    BIHAR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

SABOUR, BHAGALPUR – 813 210 (BIHAR) 

www.bausabour.ac.in 

 

 

 

RE- TENDER DOCUMENT 

FOR 

Repair of Shed Net installed at Horticulture Garden of Bihar Agricultural College, 

Sabour, Bhagalpur  

NIT No. 12 CS (HQ)/BAU, Sabour Dated: 11/08/2017 

 

http://www.bausabour.ac.in/


 

 

Existing Shed Net house  

 

Shed Net 

house 01 

F. Area 24.60 eh0 X 5.5 eh0  

81 QhV X 18 QhV 

-  135.30 eh0 

-  1458 QhV 

Side Area 24.60 eh0 X 5.5 eh0  

81 QhV X 18 QhV 

-  135.30 eh0 = 1488.60 

eh0 

-  1458 QhV 

Middle Area 39.30 eh0 X 31 eh0  

131 QhV X 102 QhV 

-  1218 eh0 

-  13362 QhV 

 

Shed Net 

house 02 

F. Area 19.80 eh0 X 5.5 eh0  

65 QhV X 18 QhV 

-  108.9 eh0 

-  1170 QhV 

Side Area 19.80 eh0 X 5.5 eh0  

65 QhV X 18 QhV 

-  108.9 eh0  = 1357.50 

eh0 

-  1170 QhV 

Middle Area 39.30 eh0 X 29 eh0  

131 QhV X 96 QhV 

-  1139.7 eh0  

-  12576 QhV 

 

Shed Net 

house 03 

F. Area 19.80 eh0 X 5.5 eh0  

65 QhV X 18 QhV 

-  108.9 eh0 

-  1170 QhV 

Side Area 19.80 eh0 X 5.5 eh0  

65 QhV X 18 QhV 

-  108.9 eh0  = 1357.50 

eh0 

-  1170 QhV 

Middle Area 39.30 eh0 X 29 eh0  

131 QhV X 96 QhV 

-  1139.7 eh0  

-  12576 QhV 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR FILLING TENDER DOCUMENT ON REPAIR OF POLY HOUSE  

1. Single Bid document should be submitted in one envelope namely: (i) Technical as 

well as financial. 

2. The firms are required to quote the rates & specification of each item in an enclosed 

proforma.   Repair charges/labour cost should be mentioned separately.    

3. All the rate must be quoted on FOR, Sabour, Bhagalpur, Bihar 

4. Registration certificate of the firm need to be submitted.     

5. GST Registration Certificate. 

6. Photocopy of PAN card and Income Tax return of last three years.  

7. Last three years turnover of the firms. 

8. Must have executed similar kind of order during the last three years supported with 

the paper of work order. 

9. Conditional tender will not be accepted. 

10. University reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity and may cancel the 

tender at any stage without assigning any reason thereof 

11. The bidder must quote the shortest possible time during which they will be able to 

repair the shed net house.  

12. No other charges excluding taxes will be paid other than quoted price.     

13. Tender paper fee of Rs. 500/- will have to be deposited as DD in favour of 

Comptroller, BAU, Sabour along with bid. 

14. EMD @ 10% will be charged on minimum amount of Rs. 25000/-  

15. EMD should be deposited in favour of Comptroller, BAU, Sabour. 

16. Warranty 3 years from the date of repair will have to be provided.10% of the work 

value will be deducted from the bill which will be released at the end of 3
rd

 year after 

successful performance. 

17. Taxes applicable will be deducted. 

18. The payment will be made through Bank Draft/Cheque and the Bank commission will 

be borne by supplier.  

19. Mention organizational discount offer if any.  

20. No tender will be valid if received after the last date. Firms are requested to send their 

quotations etc, under registered cover/courier and mention on the top of the envelope 

as “Quotation for repair of Shed Net House” 

21. Interested bidder may visit the site “Horticulture Garden” BAC, Sabour on25/08/2017 

from 10.00 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. and may contact Chairman “Dept. of Horticulture” 

(Fruit & Fruit Tech), BAC, Sabour. 
 

  



 

 

Proforma for submitted the rate for repair of poly house installed at BAC., Sabour, Bhagalpur  

Shed House No 1 

S. 

No.  

Items need to be 

replaced /repaired  

Specification of 

items  

Quantity 

required  

Unit price  

(Rs.) 

Total cost  

( Rs.) 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Labour/repair changed   

Total cost :   

 

Shed House No 2 

S. 

No.  

Items need to be 

replaced /repaired  

Specification of 

items  

Quantity 

required  

Unit price  

(Rs.) 

Total cost  

( Rs.) 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Labour/repair changed   

Total cost :   

 

Shed House No 3 

S. 

No.  

Items need to be 

replaced /repaired  

Specification of 

items  

Quantity 

required  

Unit price  

(Rs.) 

Total cost  

( Rs.) 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Labour/repair changed   

Total cost :   

 

 

Signature of proprietor 

with seal and date   

 


